The following schedule of user fees is established for Lane County Parks

Parking Fees
Parking Fees are per vehicle and are required in posted Lane County Parks.

Day Parking Pass, per vehicle

Annual Parking Pass, per vehicle

Restitution, Annual Pass included

Moorage Annual Parking Pass, seasonal moorage holders only

Senior Annual Pass, age 62 years or older

Veteran Annual Pass, based on disability rating verified by office
100% disability
25-99% disability
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Shelter Reservations

5.00

40.00
72.00
30.00
20.00

0.00
20.00

Shelter Reservations are priced per unit, per day and are available at Armitage, Baker Bay, Hendricks
Bridge, Orchard Point, and Richardson Parks. Also at, Currin, Dorena and Stewart Covered Bridge.
Shelter reservations require submission of a special use permit to determine additional fees.

Sites that accommodate up to 50 people

Sites that accommodate 51 to 100 people

Sites that accommodate 101 to 150 people

Sites that accommodate greater than 150 people
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General Use Special Use Permitting

75.00

100.00
150.00
175.00

Use for firewood, shelter rentals, day use events, large events up to 1,000 people and multi day events.
Shelter reservations require submission of a special use permit to determine additional fees.

Administrative Processing Fee
Fees are determined by permit application and range up to
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Camp Lane
Camp Lane has a minimum two night stay

Overnight Rental, 50 persons
Additional 1-25 persons
Reservation Fee

Security Deposit

Alcohol Permit

Firewood
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30.00
200.00

500.00
150.00
10.00
250.00
125.00
5.00



Camping Fees

All campsite rental fees are per night. Premium is defined as sites with a pull through or water

access/water view.

Reservation Fee, per site
Transfer/Change Fee, per site
Cancellation Fee

Dump Station Fee

Extra Vehicle Fee, per site
Cabin Pet Fee, per night
Firewood

Archie Knowles Campground
Premium RV/Tent Nonelectric
RV/Tent Nonelectric

Armitage Park Campground
Premium Full Hook Up
Full Hook Up
Tent Only
Group Site

Baker Bay Campground

Premium RV/Tent Nonelectric, No Hook Up
RV/Tent Nonelectric, No Hook Up

Group Site

Harbor Vista Campground
Full Hook Up
Premium Full Hook Up
Cabin Rental

Richardson Campground
Premium RV/Tent Electric
RV/Tent Electric
Tent Only
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10.00
10.00
5.00
8.00
7.00
10.00
5.00

22.00
20.00

38.50
35.00
20.00
75.00

25.30
23.00
75.00

35.00
38.50
70.00

33.00
30.00
20.00



Moorage Slips and Marina Fees

Fees are determined by boat length and slip type. Seasonal dates are April 1 — October 31. Parks
Manager has authority to modify season dates.

On-shore berth is only permitted at Baker Bay Marina. Richardson seasonal slips will be charged an
additional $22 Maintenance Fee.

Baker Bay Park Marina
Premium Slips are 10% more, according to Boat Length

Seasonal Rates

Reservation Fee S 38.00
Boat Length up to 10’ S 289.00
Boat Length 11’ to 15’ S 312.75
Boat Length 16’ to 20’ S 326.25
Boat Length 21’ to 25’ S 346.50
Boat Length 26’ to 30’ S 371.25
Boat Length 31’ to 34’ S 389.25
On-shore Berth S 125.00
Monthly Rates
Reservation Fee S 16.00
Boat Length up to 10’ S 97.00
Boat Length 11’ to 15’ S 106.00
Boat Length 16’ to 20’ S 112.00
Boat Length 21’ to 25’ S 118.00
Boat Length 26’ to 30’ S 124.00
Boat Length 31’ to 34’ S 129.00
On-shore Berth S 50.00
Weekly Rates
Reservation Fee S 6.00
Boat Length up to 10’ S 36.00
Boat Length 11’ to 15’ S 39.00
Boat Length 16’ to 20’ S 42.00
Boat Length 21’ to 25’ S 44.00
Boat Length 26’ to 30’ S 46.00
Boat Length 31 to 34 S 47.00
On-shore Berth S 15.00
Daily Rates
Reservation Fee S 4.00
Boat Length up to 10’ S 10.00
Boat Length 11’ to 15’ S 11.00
Boat Length 16’ to 20’ S 12.00
Boat Length 21’ to 25’ S 13.00
Boat Length 26’ to 30’ S 14.00
Boat Length 31’ to 34’ S 15.00
On-shore Berth S 3.00



Orchard Point Marina
Premium Slips are 10% more, according to Boat Length

Seasonal Rates

Reservation Fee S 38.00
Boat Length up to 10’ S 388.00
Boat Length 11’ to 15’ S 422.00
Boat Length 16’ to 20’ S 458.00
Boat Length 21’ to 25’ S 505.00
Boat Length 26’ to 30’ S 555.00
Boat Length 31’ to 34’ S 582.00
Monthly Rates
Reservation Fee S 16.00
Boat Length up to 10’ S 98.00
Boat Length 11’ to 15’ S 110.00
Boat Length 16’ to 20’ S 123.00
Boat Length 21’ to 25’ S 137.00
Boat Length 26’ to 30’ S 152.00
Boat Length 31’ to 34’ S 157.00
Weekly Rates
Reservation Fee S 6.00
Boat Length up to 10’ S 29.00
Boat Length 11’ to 15’ S 34.00
Boat Length 16’ to 20’ S 37.00
Boat Length 21’ to 25’ S 40.00
Boat Length 26’ to 30’ S 43.00
Boat Length 31’ to 34’ S 45.00
Daily Rates
Reservation Fee S 4.00
Boat Length up to 10’ S 11.00
Boat Length 11’ to 15’ S 12.00
Boat Length 16’ to 20’ S 14.00
Boat Length 21’ to 25’ S 15.00
Boat Length 26’ to 30’ S 16.00
Boat Length 31’ to 34’ S 17.00
Richardson Park Marina
Premium Slips are 10% more, according to Boat Length
Seasonal Rates
Reservation Fee S 38.00
Marina Maintenance Fee S 22.00
Boat Length up to 10’ S 399.00



Boat Length 11’ to 15’ S 429.00
Boat Length 16’ to 20’ S 465.00
Boat Length 21’ to 25’ S 513.00
Boat Length 26’ to 30’ S 561.00
Boat Length 31’ to 34’ S 592.00
Premium Slip Location 10% more, according to Boat Length

Monthly Rates
Reservation Fee S 16.00
Boat Length up to 10’ S 100.00
Boat Length 11’ to 15’ S 115.00
Boat Length 16’ to 20’ S 129.00
Boat Length 21’ to 25’ S 145.00
Boat Length 26’ to 30’ S 158.00
Boat Length 31’ to 34’ S 172.00

Weekly Rates
Reservation Fee S 6.00
Boat Length up to 10’ S 32.00
Boat Length 11’ to 15’ S 35.00
Boat Length 16’ to 20’ S 40.00
Boat Length 21’ to 25’ S 44,00
Boat Length 26’ to 30’ S 48.00
Boat Length 31’ to 34’ S 52.00

Daily Rates
Reservation Fee S 4.00
Boat Length up to 10’ S 11.00
Boat Length 11’ to 15’ S 12.00
Boat Length 16’ to 20’ S 14.00
Boat Length 21’ to 25’ S 15.00
Boat Length 26’ to 30’ S 16.00
Boat Length 31’ to 34’ S 17.00



