The following schedule of user fees is established for Lane County Parks

Parking Fees

Parking Fees are per vehicle and are required in posted Lane County Parks.

Day Parking Pass, per vehicle	\$ 5.00
Annual Parking Pass, per vehicle	\$ 40.00
Restitution, Annual Pass included	\$ 72.00
Moorage Annual Parking Pass, seasonal moorage holders only	\$ 30.00
Senior Annual Pass, age 62 years or older	\$ 20.00
Veteran Annual Pass, based on disability rating verified by office	
100% disability	\$ 0.00
25-99% disability	\$ 20.00

Shelter Reservations

Shelter Reservations are priced per unit, per day and are available at Armitage, Baker Bay, Hendricks Bridge, Orchard Point, and Richardson Parks. Also at, Currin, Dorena and Stewart Covered Bridge. Shelter reservations require submission of a special use permit to determine additional fees.

Sites that accommodate up to 50 people	\$ 75.00
Sites that accommodate 51 to 100 people	\$ 100.00
Sites that accommodate 101 to 150 people	\$ 150.00
Sites that accommodate greater than 150 people	\$ 175.00

General Use Special Use Permitting

Use for firewood, shelter rentals, day use events, large events up to 1,000 people and multi day events. Shelter reservations require submission of a special use permit to determine additional fees.

Administrative Processing Fee	\$ 30.00
Fees are determined by permit application and range up to	\$ 200.00
Camp Lane	
Camp Lane has a minimum two night stay	
Overnight Rental, 50 persons	\$ 500.00
Additional 1-25 persons	\$ 150.00
Reservation Fee	\$ 10.00
Security Deposit	\$ 250.00
Alcohol Permit	\$ 125.00
Firewood	\$ 5.00

Camping Fees

All campsite rental fees are per night. Premium is defined as sites with a pull through or water access/water view.

Reservation Fee, per site Transfer/Change Fee, per site Cancellation Fee Dump Station Fee Extra Vehicle Fee, per site Cabin Pet Fee, per night Firewood	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	10.00 10.00 5.00 8.00 7.00 10.00 5.00
Archie Knowles Campground		
Premium RV/Tent Nonelectric	\$ \$	22.00
RV/Tent Nonelectric	\$	20.00
Armitage Park Campground Premium Full Hook Up Full Hook Up Tent Only Group Site	\$ \$ \$ \$	38.50 35.00 20.00 75.00
Group Site	Y	75.00
Baker Bay Campground		
Premium RV/Tent Nonelectric, No Hook Up	\$	25.30
RV/Tent Nonelectric, No Hook Up	\$ \$ \$	23.00
Group Site	\$	75.00
Harbor Vista Campground Full Hook Up Premium Full Hook Up Cabin Rental	\$ \$ \$	35.00 38.50 70.00
Richardson Campground		
Premium RV/Tent Electric	\$	33.00
RV/Tent Electric	\$ \$ \$	30.00
Tent Only	\$	20.00

Moorage Slips and Marina Fees

Fees are determined by boat length and slip type. Seasonal dates are April 1 – October 31. Parks Manager has authority to modify season dates.

On-shore berth is only permitted at Baker Bay Marina. Richardson seasonal slips will be charged an additional \$22 Maintenance Fee.

Baker Bay Park Marina

Premium Slips are 10% more, according to Boat Length

Seasonal Rates		
Reservation Fee	Ś	38.00
Boat Length up to 10'	\$ \$	289.00
Boat Length 11' to 15'	\$	312.75
Boat Length 16' to 20'	\$	326.25
Boat Length 21' to 25'	\$	346.50
Boat Length 26' to 30'	\$	371.25
Boat Length 31' to 34'	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	389.25
On-shore Berth	\$	125.00
Monthly Rates		
Reservation Fee	\$	16.00
Boat Length up to 10'	\$	97.00
Boat Length 11' to 15'	\$	106.00
Boat Length 16' to 20'	\$	112.00
Boat Length 21' to 25'	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	118.00
Boat Length 26' to 30'	\$	124.00
Boat Length 31' to 34'	\$	129.00
On-shore Berth	\$	50.00
Weekly Rates		
Reservation Fee	\$	6.00
Boat Length up to 10'	\$	36.00
Boat Length 11' to 15'	\$	39.00
Boat Length 16' to 20'	\$	42.00
Boat Length 21' to 25'	\$	44.00
Boat Length 26' to 30'	\$ \$ \$	46.00
Boat Length 31 to 34		47.00
On-shore Berth	\$	15.00
Daily Rates		
Reservation Fee	\$	4.00
Boat Length up to 10'	\$	10.00
Boat Length 11' to 15'	\$	11.00
Boat Length 16' to 20'	\$	12.00
Boat Length 21' to 25'	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	13.00
Boat Length 26' to 30'	\$	14.00
Boat Length 31' to 34'	\$	15.00
On-shore Berth	\$	3.00

Orchard Point Marina

Premium Slips are 10% more, according to Boat Length

Seasonal Rates		
Reservation Fee	\$	38.00
Boat Length up to 10'	\$	388.00
Boat Length 11' to 15'	\$	422.00
Boat Length 16' to 20'	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	458.00
Boat Length 21' to 25'	\$	505.00
Boat Length 26' to 30'	\$	555.00
Boat Length 31' to 34'	\$	582.00
Monthly Rates		
Reservation Fee	\$	16.00
Boat Length up to 10'	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	98.00
Boat Length 11' to 15'	\$	110.00
Boat Length 16' to 20'	\$	123.00
Boat Length 21' to 25'	\$	137.00
Boat Length 26' to 30'	\$	152.00
Boat Length 31' to 34'	\$	157.00
Weekly Rates		
Reservation Fee	\$	6.00
Boat Length up to 10'	\$	29.00
Boat Length 11' to 15'	\$	34.00
Boat Length 16' to 20'	\$	37.00
Boat Length 21' to 25'	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	40.00
Boat Length 26' to 30'	\$	43.00
Boat Length 31' to 34'	\$	45.00
Daily Rates		
Reservation Fee	\$	4.00
Boat Length up to 10'	\$	11.00
Boat Length 11' to 15'	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	12.00
Boat Length 16' to 20'	\$	14.00
Boat Length 21' to 25'	\$	15.00
Boat Length 26' to 30'	\$	16.00
Boat Length 31' to 34'	\$	17.00
Richardson Park Marina		
Premium Slips are 10% more, according to Boat Length		
Seasonal Rates		
Reservation Fee	\$	38.00
Marina Maintenance Fee	\$ \$ \$	22.00
Boat Length up to 10'	\$	399.00

Boat Length 11' to 15'	\$ \$ \$ \$	429.00
Boat Length 16' to 20'	\$	465.00
Boat Length 21' to 25'	\$	513.00
Boat Length 26' to 30'	\$	561.00
Boat Length 31' to 34'	\$	592.00
Premium Slip Location 10% more, according to Boat Length		
Monthly Rates		
Reservation Fee	\$	16.00
Boat Length up to 10'	\$	100.00
Boat Length 11' to 15'	\$	115.00
Boat Length 16' to 20'	\$	129.00
Boat Length 21' to 25'	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	145.00
Boat Length 26' to 30'	\$	158.00
Boat Length 31' to 34'	\$	172.00
Weekly Rates		
Reservation Fee	\$	6.00
Boat Length up to 10'	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	32.00
Boat Length 11' to 15'	\$	35.00
Boat Length 16' to 20'	\$	40.00
Boat Length 21' to 25'	\$	44.00
Boat Length 26' to 30'	\$	48.00
Boat Length 31' to 34'	\$	52.00
Daily Rates		
Reservation Fee	\$	4.00
Boat Length up to 10'	\$	11.00
Boat Length 11' to 15'	\$	12.00
Boat Length 16' to 20'	\$	14.00
Boat Length 21' to 25'	\$	15.00
Boat Length 26' to 30'	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	16.00
Boat Length 31' to 34'	\$	17.00